

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Jack G. Young is beginning his retirement after serving the citizens of Minnesota for 39 years as a distinguished corrections professional and leader at both the state and local leval; and

WHEREAS: Jack G. Young has demonstrated his outstanding skills as a correctional administrator for St. Louis County, Warden of St. Cloud and Stillwater Prisons, Amherst H. Wilder Foundation's Corrections Director, Minnesota Commissioner of Corrections, and Ramsey County Community Corrections Director; and

WHEREAS: Jack G. Young is respected for having the right combination of firmness and compassion in corrections; and

WHEREAS: Jack G. Young deserves commendation and recognition for his dedicated service;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 31, 1989 to be

JACK G. YOUNG DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

NOR

39364

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 0 3 1989

Joan anderson Grove

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE